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1. ESCWA & the Arab Region
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ESCWA Region

Countries 18 (out of 22)
Population 340 Million
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Comparisons: ESCWA, EU, World (2013)

ESCWA EU WORLD

Population (Millions) 340 510 7300

Area (Million Km2) 9 4 134

Roads (1000 Km) 863 10. 582 64. 285

Road Vehicles (Millions) 38 289 1200

WHO Estimated Road 
Fatalities

73 000 28 077 1 250 000



2. Overview of Arab Transport
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Roads Density
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Arab world average rate = 66 France     =    1873

EU          =   2414

USA        =    707

World      =    479

Source: Indexmundi

http://www.indexmundi.com/factbook/fields/roadways
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Roads Length per Population
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Vehicles Ownership
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Average rate in Arab world = 117

Source: World Health Organizatiomn

http://apps.who.int/gho/data/node.main.A995?lang=en
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Road Safety Rate (WHO Estimated 2013)
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Source: World  Health Organization

http://apps.who.int/gho/data/node.main.A997?lang=en



3. Road safety Data 

in the Arab Region 



Country

Population 2010
GDP per capita 
2010

Vehicles 2010
Reported 
Death 2010

Calculatd Death 
per 100000 
Population 2010

Population 2013
GDP per 
capita 2013

Vehicles 2013
Reported Death 
2013

Calculatd 
Death per 
100000 
Population 
2013

WHO 
Estimated 
Deaths 2013

WHO 
Estimated rate 
per capita 2013

Calculated 
Estimated Dearh 
per 100000 
Population 2013

Algeria 39,208,194 5,330 7,308,539 4,540 11.58 9,337 23.80 23.81

Bahrain 1,261,835 15,920 462,015 75 5.94 1,332,171 19,700 545,155 86 6.46 107 8.00 8.03

Egypt 81,121,080 2,420 5,853,728 7,398 9.12 82,056,378 3,140 7,037,954 6,700 8.17 10,466 12.80 12.75

Iraq 31,671,591 2,380 3,391,057 5,708 18.02 33,765,232 6,720 4,515,041 5,963 17.66 6,826 20.20 20.22

Jordan 6,187,227 4,140 1,075,453 670 10.83 7,273,799 4,950 1,263,764 768 10.56 1,913 26.30 26.30

Kuwait 2,736,732 48,900 1,570,000 374 13.67 3,368,572 45,130 1,841,416 487 14.46 629 18.70 18.67

Lebanon 4,227,597 8,750 1,525,738 549 12.99 4,821,971 9,870 1,680,011 649 13.46 1,088 22.60 22.56

Libya 6,201,521 12,930 3,553,497 3,606 58.15 4,554 73.40 73.43

Mauritania 3,459,773 1,000 388,305 163 4.71 3,889,880 1,060 416,190 204 5.24 952 24.50 24.47

Morocco 31,951,412 2,850 2,791,004 3,778 11.82 33,008,150 3,020 3,286,421 3,832 11.61 6,870 20.80 20.81

Oman 2,782,435 19,260 804,233 820 29.47 3,632,444 25,150 1,082,996 913 25.13 924 25.40 25.44

Qatar 1,758,793 73,060 754,439 228 12.96 2,168,673 86,790 647,878 204 9.41 330 15.20 15.22

Saudi Arabia 27,448,086 16,610 6,599,216 6,596 24.03 28,828,870 26,260 6,599,216 7,661 26.57 7,898 27.40 27.40

Somalia 10,495,583 59,457 155 1.48 2,664 25.40 25.38

Sudan 43,551,940 1,300 116,711 2,758 6.33 37,964,306 1,550 320,974 2,349 6.19 9,221 24.30 24.29

Syria 20,410,606 2,750 2,070,357 2,118 10.38

Tunisia 10,480,934 4,140 1,489,075 1,208 11.53 10,996,515 4,200 1,735,339 1,505 13.69 2,679 24.40 24.36

UAE 7,511,690 39,640 2,260,000 826 11.00 9,346,129 38,360 2,674,894 651 6.97 1,021 10.90 10.92

Palestine 4,039,192 1,250 194,702 131 3.24 4,326,295 3,070 233,818 133 3.07 241 5.60 5.57

Yemen 24,052,514 1,160 969,725 2,959 12.30 24,407,381 1,330 1,201,890 2,494 10.22 5,248 21.50 21.50

TOTAL 304,653,437 245,530 32,315,758 36,359 11.93 347,092,064 298,560 46,004,450.00 42,900 12.36 72,968 21.02

2010 2013

Road Safety Data – WHO 2010, 2013

No data
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Final Table for Comparison 16 Countries

Country Population 2010
GDP per 
capita 2010

Vehicles 2010
Reported 
Death 2010

Calculatd 
Death per 
100000 
Population 
2010

WHO Estimated 
Deaths 2010

population 
2013

GDP per 
capita 2013

Vehicles 2013
Reported 
Death 2013

Calculatd 
Death per 
100000 
Population 
2013

WHO 
Estimated 
Deaths 2013

WHO 
Estimated 
rate per 
capita 2013

Calculated 
Estimated 
Dearh per 
100000 
Population 
2013

Relative 
Death 2013 
to 2010 (%)

Estimated/ 
Reported (%)

Bahrain 1,261,835 15,920 462,015 75 5.94 132 1,332,171 19,700 545,155 86 6.46 107 8.00 8.03 15 24%

Egypt 81,121,080 2,420 5,853,728 7,398 9.12 10729 82,056,378 3,140 7,037,954 6,700 8.17 10,466 12.80 12.75 -9 56%

Iraq 31,671,591 2,380 3,391,057 5,708 18.02 9962 33,765,232 6,720 4,515,041 5,963 17.66 6,826 20.20 20.22 4 14%

Jordan 6,187,227 4,140 1,075,453 670 10.83 1414 7,273,799 4,950 1,263,764 768 10.56 1,913 26.30 26.30 15 149%

Kuwait 2,736,732 48,900 1,570,000 374 13.67 452 3,368,572 45,130 1,841,416 487 14.46 629 18.70 18.67 30 29%

Lebanon 4,227,597 8,750 1,525,738 549 12.99 942 4,821,971 9,870 1,680,011 649 13.46 1,088 22.60 22.56 18 68%

Mauritania 3,459,773 1,000 388,305 163 4.71 970 3,889,880 1,060 416,190 204 5.24 952 24.50 24.47 25 367%

Morocco 31,951,412 2,850 2,791,004 3,778 11.82 5759 33,008,150 3,020 3,286,421 3,832 11.61 6,870 20.80 20.81 1 79%

Oman 2,782,435 19,260 804,233 820 29.47 845 3,632,444 25,150 1,082,996 913 25.13 924 25.40 25.44 11 1%

Qatar 1,758,793 73,060 754,439 228 12.96 247 2,168,673 86,790 647,878 204 9.41 330 15.20 15.22 -11 62%

Saudi Arabia 27,448,086 16,610 6,599,216 6,596 24.03 6800 28,828,870 26,260 6,599,216 7,661 26.57 7,898 27.40 27.40 16 3%

Sudan 43,551,940 1,300 116,711 2,758 6.33 10935 37,964,306 1,550 320,974 2,349 6.19 9,221 24.30 24.29 -15 293%

Tunisia 10,480,934 4,140 1,489,075 1,208 11.53 1974 10,996,515 4,200 1,735,339 1,505 13.69 2,679 24.40 24.36 25 78%

UAE 7,511,690 39,640 2,260,000 826 11.00 956 9,346,129 38,360 2,674,894 651 6.97 1,021 10.90 10.92 -21 57%

Palestine 4,039,192 1,250 194,702 131 3.24 131 4,326,295 3,070 233,818 133 3.07 241 5.60 5.57 2 81%

Yemen 24,052,514 1,160 969,725 2,959 12.30 5698 24,407,381 1,330 1,201,890 2,494 10.22 5,248 21.50 21.50 -16 110%

TOTAL 284,242,831 30,245,401 34,241 12.05 57946 291,186,766 35,082,957 34,599 11.88 56,413 19.37 1.05 63%

2010 2013

Road safety Data – WHO 2010, 2013
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Road Safety Data – Evolution 2010-2013 

Trend 2010-2013:
Country Reported + 1.05 %

WHO Estimated - 2.46 %
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Road Safety Data – ESCWA Survey, August 2017

Evolution of Arab RS data and management : 2010-2015

▪ 25 questions :

o Road Safety Status

o Road Safety Management 

Status

o Activities, achievements and 

results
▪ 13 countries answered (out of 18)

Monkey Survey Method
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Road crashes fatalities in the Arab countries 
During the period 2010-2015 (ESCWA Survey)

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Bahrein 70 55 75 77 57 76

Iraq 2508 2703 3118 2951 2769 2514

Jordan 670 694 816 768 688 608

Kuwait 374 493 454 445 461 429

Lebanon 549 508 595 650 655 576

Mauritania 163 177 217 204 219 174

Morocco 3778 4222 4167 3832 3489

Oman 820 1056 1139 913 816 675

Palestine 132 115 121 142 101 110

Qatar 228 205 204 235 228 227

Sudan 2667 2482 2349 2223 2154

Tunisia 1208 1485 1623 1505 1565 1407

Yemen 2959 2152 2382 2494 2065 958

Total 16532 17393 16565 15336

Road Safety Data –ESCWA Survey 2010-2015



Country
WHO Reported
fatalities (2013)

WHO Estimated
fatalities (2013)

ESCWA survey
fatalities (2013)

Algeria 4,540 9,337
Bahrain 86 107 77
Egypt 6,700 10,466
Iraq 5,963 6,826 2951

Jordan 768 1,913 768
Kuwait 487 629 445

Lebanon 649 1,088 650
Libya 3,606 4,554

Mauritania 204 952 204
Morocco 3,832 6,870 3832

Oman 913 924 913
Qatar 204 330 235

Saudi Arabia 7,661 7,898
Somalia 155 2,664
Sudan 2,349 9,221 2349
Syria

Tunisia 1,505 2,679 1505
UAE 651 1,021

Palestine 133 241 142
Yemen 2,494 5,248 2494

Road Safety Data – A New source of Problems

Discrepancies
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Road Safety 
Lead Agency

Road safety 
Technical Comity

Road Safety
National 
Council

✓✓×Tunisia

×××Jordan

✓✓✓Morocco
Mauritania

✓✓✓palatine

✓✓✓Oman

✓✓✓Sudan

✓✓×Bahrain

✓✓✓Lebanon

✓✓✓Qatar

✓××Kuwait

✓××Yamen

×××Iraq

Road Safety Management System

Road Safety Data – ESCWA Survey 2010-2015
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1.Results 
Focus

2.Coordination 3.Legislation 4.Funding 5.Promotion
6.Monotoring 
and evaluation 

7.knowlage 
transfer

National 
strategy

Score/8

Bahrain ✓ ✓ 2

Iraq

Jordan

Kuwait ✓ 1

Lebanon ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 4

Mauritania

Morocco ✓ ✓ ✓ 3

Oman

palatine ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 4

Qatar ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 6

Sudan

Tunisia ✓ ✓ ✓ 3

Yamen ✓ 1

Evaluation of the national lead agencies

Road Safety Data - ESCWA Survey 2010-2015
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Road Safety Data – Actual Status

1. Data quality problems: Underreporting, data reliability,

data homogeneity, absence of data harmonization

between Arab Countries

2. Data management problems: Absence/ weakness of

Road Safety Management System ( NRSO, lead

agency, council)

Policies, Strategies and Action Plans??????



4. Ongoing Projects: 
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Ongoing Projects (1): GIS platform

ITSAS GIS (ESCWA/ UNIFIL)

1. Country

2. Roads Network

3. Railways Network

4. Airports

5. Ports

Road safety 

•Traffic Volume

•Average Speed

•Level of Service (LOS)

•Nr. of Road Fatalities

• Fatality Rate

•iRAP classification Etc.

RS macroscopic indicators

5 Layers
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1. ESCWA Guidelines on the 
Implementation on National Systems 
for Road Safety Management.

2. Importance of Homogenized Reliable 
Data.

3. Needs for Arab Road Safety 
Observatory

4. Possible Funding from UN Road Safety 
Trust Fund (Launched on 12 April 
2018)

Click for more Info

Ongoing Projects (2): Arab Road Safety Observatory (ARSO)

https://www.unescwa.org/sites/www.unescwa.org/files/events/files/guidlines_for_the_establishment_of_national_systems_on_road_safety_arabic.pdf
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Ongoing projects (2): Arab Road Safety Observatory (ARSO)

▪ WHO

▪ ECE-CARE (Cadas)

▪ OCDE-IRTAD

▪ IRTAD-LAC

▪ Africa RSO (Safer Africa)

Inspiration from the 
best-practices 

Assessment of the 
existing national 

Road safety 
information systems 

(18 countries) 

Conception of 
Arab Road 

Safety 
Observatory

ARSO
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Tentative Conclusions

1. More intensive efforts are needed to improve the

situation of road safety in the Arab Countries during

the remaining period of the UN Decade of Action for

Road Safety 2011-2020.

2. Priority areas for future action:

• Road Safety Management Systems

• Improve the quality of road safety data

With UN SG Special Envoy’s for Road Safety

Mr. Jean Todt
Preparations for an Arab Region Road Safety Workshop 

26-29 November 2018 (Beirut or Amman)

Euromed Transport Support Project input is Highly Appreciated
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